01/24/2017 504194370

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4241045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOAN K. VRTIS	01/09/2017
MICHAEL JAMES GLICKMAN	01/09/2017
TODD ROBINSON	01/10/2017
HOLLESE GAYLON	01/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITES	
Street Address:	6201 AMERICA CENTER DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15367679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

408-530-9700 Phone: tom@hollp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

162 N WOLFE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLEX-67001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_01_24_17#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041069 FRAME: 0032

504194370

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John K., Vens. Michos) James Glickman, Todd Robinson, and Hollers Galyon, bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented centain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent Tille of Invention PCB HYBRID REDISTRIBUTION LAYER Date of execution of application Filing Date <u>December 2, 2016</u> Serial No., 15 367,679 WHEREAS, Multick Technologies Limited, 6201 America Center Drive, San Jose, CA 95002, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, take and interess in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same. NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignon have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Leners Patent, and any Leners Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world methoding any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners laid this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the ressue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest trie thereto in said Assignce, or Assignee's successors and assigns IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereuito signed their names to this assignment on the times indicated below Joan R Vrus Hollese Galyes A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attentied, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document State of Colifornia County of before me, personally appeared Joan K. Vris, Michael James Gickman, Todd Bahmen, and Holless Calven, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) blare associated to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that heldheldhey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (les), and that by instrument of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. i certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the Salo of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hard and official seal. [SEAL] Signature _ Sustainte of Notery

PATENT

REEL: 041069 FRAME: 0033